Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DT Industries, Inc.		08/06/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spiralock Corporation
Street Address:	25235 Dequindre Road
City:	Madison Heights
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48071
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74552892	LOCKFORM
Serial Number:	75047982	
Serial Number:	75061749	THE EDGE IS IN THE WEDGE
Serial Number:	75061750	THE COPPER TOP TAP SPIRALOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900113415

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-641-1600 Phone:

Email: njacobson@hdp.com Nels D. Jacobson Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0468-500074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nels D. Jacobson

Signature:	/ndj3jr49/
Date:	08/09/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=DT Industries into Spiralock (MI)#pa	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the MERGER DOCUMENT

for

SPIRALOCK CORPORATION

ID NUMBER: 091953

received by facsimile transmission on August 24, 2004 is hereby endorsed filed on August 25, 2004 by the Administrator. The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

A CONSUMP A Included to the consumption of the cons

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 25th day of August, 2004.

, Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 04238

BCS./CD-551 (Rev. 04/01)

500/45-001 (A07.0401)			
MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF COM		
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ON	
	This document is effective on the subsequent effective date within date is stated in the document.		
Name Lînda M. Bierl, Para	ilegal, Timmis & Inman PLLC		1
Address 300 Talon Centre			
City Detroit, MI 48207	State	Zip Code	EFFECTIVE DATE: Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
© Document will be re	turned to the name and address	s you enterabove. ,	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in Item 6

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

For use by Parent and Subsidiary Profit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

 a. The name of each constituent cor 	poration and its identification numb	er is:	
DI Industries, Inc.	091953		
Detroit Tool Industries Corp	poration	600675	
Helical Technology Marketing	5, Ltd.	1392 <u>11</u>	
b. The name of the surviving corpora	ation and its identification number is	32	7
	OT Industries, Inc.		091953
Name of corporation Detroit Tool Industries Corporation	Number of outstanding shares in each class 6,414 Common	parent corp	shares owned by the location in each class
Helical Technology Marketing, Ltd. 1,000 Common		1	,000 Common
		-	·
_			

08/24/2004 11:15AM

AUG-24-04 11:10 FROM-TIMMIS & INMAN LLP +1-313-396-4229 T-724 P.003/008 F-579

d.	The manner and	basis of converting t	the shares of each	constituent corpora	tion is as follows:
	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	ween or consciuling	nie angles oleach	i constituent corpora	IDON IS 25 TOHOWS:

On the Effective Date:

- a. The issued and outstanding stock in Detroit Tool Industries Corporation and Helical Technology Marketing, Ltd. shall, by operation of law and by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any person or entity, be cancelled, without conversion, and no new shares of Surviving Corporation shall be issued with respect thereto.
- b. Each share of stock of Surviving Corporation issued and outstanding on the Effective Date shall remain outstanding without any change or alteration in the ownership, voting powers or other rights as set forth in the Articles of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation.
- The amendments to the Articles or a Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended and restated to read as follows:

The name of the company is SPIRALOCK CORPORATION.

A new Article VIII shall be added to read as follows:

f Other provisions with second to the second at the second

The liability of any director of the corporation to the corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for any action taken or any failure to take any action shall be eliminated and/or limited to the full extent permitted under the Michigan Business Corporation Act, as amended.

Any repeal or modification of the foregoing Article by the shareholders of the corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

••	Out provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:							

08/24/2004 11:15AM

- The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied with that law in effecting the merger.
- 3. (Delete if not applicable)
 The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the subsidiary corporation was obtained pursuant to its Articles of Incorporation. (Such consent is necessary if the Articles of Incorporation require approval of the merger by the vote of the holders of more than the percentage of the shares owned by the parent corporation.)
- 4. (Delete if not applicable)
 The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the parent corporation was obtained. (Such consent is necessary if its Articles of Incorporation require shareholder approval of the merger, the plan of merger amends its Articles of Incorporation, or a subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)

5. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing)	
The merger shall be effective on the day of,,	

Signed thi	is 6th day of ANEVET	2004
	DT Industries, Inc.	
Ву	(Name of parent corporation)	
	(Signature of an authorized officer or agent)	
	Edward B. Palm, President	
	(Type or Print Name)	

08/24/2004 11:15AM

New assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:

Detroit Tool Industries Corporation

DT Industries, Inc.

Helical Technology Marketing, Ltd.

08/24/2004 11:15AM